of the patients was 66 ± 53 months (1–204 months). The 
percentage of patients 0–3 months of age, 3–12 months 
of age, 12–24 months of age, 24–60 months of age, 60–120 
months of age, > 120 months of age were 3, 14,12.6, 
18.6, 27.4, 24.4, respectively (Figure 1). One hundred 
thirty eight of the patients (n = 138, 60%) were male. 
The patients presented to the emergency department 
on an average of 3 ± 2 days (1–12 days), after the onset of 
the symptoms (Table 1). Convulsion (p = 0.448), myalgia 
(p = 0.171), diharrea (p = 0.762) where evenly distributed 
as presentation symptoms regardless of age.

[...]

2014 influenza season, in children with laboratory-
-confirmed influenza identified through a population-
-based surveillance system, the highest hospitalization 
rate was for those aged 0–18 years; it was substantially 
higher in children aged 5–10 years and one hundred 
thirty eight of the patients (n = 138, 60%) were male. The 
number hospitalized patients were higher in 2009–2010 
and 2013–2014 influenza seaseons than others due to 
circulating serotype of influenza.
The type of illness caused by influenza virus depends 
on the age of the host. Signs of respiratory tract in-